
Concordia Wisconsin (9-15,8-8 NACC) -vs- Marian (WI) (3-21,2-14 NACC)
02/18/26 at Sadoff Gymnasium, Fond du Lac, WI

 
 

 
 
Concordia Wisconsin 62

Marian (WI) 52

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 222
Site: Sadoff Gymnasium, Fond du Lac, WI
Referees: Quincy Fields, Allazia Blockton, Erik Jones

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia Wisconsin 10 19 7 26 62
Marian (WI) 19 9 13 11 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Butterbrodt,Andrea * 33 4-9 0-1 11-14 2-10 12 3 3 2 1 2 19
13 Wentling,Kristin * 31 4-9 0-1 4-7 1-3 4 3 5 4 2 0 12
19 McNabb,Gracie * 29 2-8 2-8 3-4 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 2 9
14 Gunderson,Isabela * 31 2-14 1-6 0-2 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 1 5
02 Ross,Jayden * 28 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
11 Pluess,Amya 24 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
20 Schwartz,Alexa 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 2 6
22 Weiler,Kendall 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-57 3-17 19-29 9-33 42 13 13 12 3 10 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
4th Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 20-57   35.1 % 3-17   17.6 % 19-29   65.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 King,Chelsea * 32 4-16 1-8 7-9 1-3 4 3 2 5 0 3 16
24 Awak,Nyedeng * 23 5-8 0-0 0-2 1-9 10 5 0 1 1 0 10
14 Schwanke,Taycee * 22 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 1 5
05 Akins,Jon'Niyah * 21 1-5 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 2 1 1 5
30 Eastham,Emily * 25 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 2 0 0 2
13 Kreger,Ava 21 2-6 0-3 2-4 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
20 Guelig,Brianna 16 1-1 1-1 0-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 3
10 Arndt,Cassandra 12 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
04 Goodwin,Holly 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 1 2
21 Yeltysheva,Dasha 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
11 Woodson,Ryleigh 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-52 4-21 12-20 5-32 37 21 10 19 3 7 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-4   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 18-52   34.6 % 4-21   19.0 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia Wisconsin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (WI)
09:46 TURNOVER  by EASTHAM,EMILY

STEAL  by ROSS,JAYDEN 09:46
MISS LAYUP by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA(in the paint) 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTHAM,EMILY
09:30 TURNOVER  by AKINS,JON'NIYAH

MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,GRACIE 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG

09:07 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
-- ASSIST  by EASTHAM,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by WENTLING,KRISTIN(in the paint) 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG

08:38 TURNOVER  by KING,CHELSEA
STEAL  by MCNABB,GRACIE 08:38
MISS LAYUP by WENTLING,KRISTIN(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
07:55 MISS JUMPER by AKINS,JON'NIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:47 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --

07:30 MISS LAYUP by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by WENTLING,KRISTIN 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
FOUL  by WENTLING,KRISTIN 06:51

06:51 SUB OUT by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
06:51 SUB IN by KREGER,AVA
06:51 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA
06:51 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 06:36
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:17 MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by WENTLING,KRISTIN 06:07

06:07 SUB OUT by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
06:07 SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY
06:07 SUB IN by GOODWIN,HOLLY
06:07 SUB IN by GUELIG,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by ROSS,JAYDEN 06:07
SUB OUT by WENTLING,KRISTIN 06:07
SUB IN by PLUESS,AMYA 06:07
SUB IN by WEILER,KENDALL 06:07

05:53 MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,GRACIE --
MISS LAYUP by WEILER,KENDALL(in the paint) 05:36

05:36 BLOCK  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,CHELSEA

05:27 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GUELIG,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by GOODWIN,HOLLY

05:09 FOUL  by GUELIG,BRIANNA
05:09 SUB OUT by AWAK,NYEDENG
05:09 SUB IN by ARNDT,CASSANDRA

GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 05:09 3-8 H 5
MISS FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 05:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA(in the paint) 04:56 5-8 H 3
FOUL  by PLUESS,AMYA 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by KREGER,AVA



04:47 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by KREGER,AVA
MISS LAYUP by GUNDERSON,ISABELA(in the paint) 04:39
REBOUND OFF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
MISS LAYUP by WEILER,KENDALL(in the paint) 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,HOLLY
03:56 MISS LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCNABB,GRACIE(fastbreak) 03:48 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA --

03:29 MISS 3PTR by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
REBOUND DEF by PLUESS,AMYA --
MISS 3PTR by PLUESS,AMYA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GUELIG,BRIANNA
03:01 MISS 3PTR by KREGER,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUELIG,BRIANNA
02:39 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GOODWIN,HOLLY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 02:25
02:25 STEAL  by GUELIG,BRIANNA

02:19 8-14 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by ARNDT,CASSANDRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KREGER,AVA
FOUL  by WEILER,KENDALL 02:19

02:19 SUB OUT by KING,CHELSEA
02:19 SUB OUT by GUELIG,BRIANNA
02:19 SUB IN by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
02:19 SUB IN by EASTHAM,EMILY

SUB OUT by PLUESS,AMYA 02:19
SUB OUT by MCNABB,GRACIE 02:19
SUB OUT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 02:19
SUB IN by ROSS,JAYDEN 02:19
SUB IN by WENTLING,KRISTIN 02:19
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 02:19

02:19 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by ARNDT,CASSANDRA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 02:10
SUB OUT by WEILER,KENDALL 01:56
SUB IN by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 01:56

01:42 8-17 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KREGER,AVA

GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 01:11 10-17 H 7
00:41 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KREGER,AVA(in the paint)
00:17 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
00:17 SUB OUT by KREGER,AVA
00:17 SUB IN by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
00:17 SUB IN by YELTYSHEVA,DASHA

SUB OUT by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 00:17
SUB IN by PLUESS,AMYA 00:17

00:15 FOUL  by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
MISS FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTHAM,EMILY
00:01 TURNOVER  by YELTYSHEVA,DASHA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia Wisconsin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (WI)
10:00 SUB OUT by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by KING,CHELSEA
10:00 SUB IN by AWAK,NYEDENG
09:32 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 09:14 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by WENTLING,KRISTIN --

09:03 MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PLUESS,AMYA(in the paint) 08:30 14-21 H 7

08:18 TURNOVER  by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
07:58 FOUL  by AKINS,JON'NIYAH

SUB OUT by PLUESS,AMYA 07:58
SUB IN by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 07:58
MISS FT by ROSS,JAYDEN 07:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROSS,JAYDEN 07:58 15-21 H 6

07:46 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE

GOOD LAYUP by WENTLING,KRISTIN(in the paint) 07:25 17-23 H 6
07:25 FOUL  by AWAK,NYEDENG
07:25 SUB OUT by YELTYSHEVA,DASHA
07:25 SUB IN by EASTHAM,EMILY

GOOD FT by WENTLING,KRISTIN 07:25 18-23 H 5
07:11 MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,KRISTIN --
MISS JUMPER by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,CHELSEA
06:45 MISS 3PTR by AKINS,JON'NIYAH

REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA --
MISS LAYUP by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA(in the paint) 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG
SUB OUT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 06:21
SUB IN by MCNABB,GRACIE 06:21

06:17 18-26 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
-- ASSIST  by KING,CHELSEA

MISS LAYUP by GUNDERSON,ISABELA(in the paint) 06:05
06:05 BLOCK  by AWAK,NYEDENG

-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG
05:44 TURNOVER  by EASTHAM,EMILY

STEAL  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 05:44
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,JAYDEN(in the paint) 05:18
REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA(in the paint) 05:14 20-26 H 6

05:04 MISS LAYUP by AKINS,JON'NIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA --

05:00 FOUL  by KING,CHELSEA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
05:00 SUB OUT by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
05:00 SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY
05:00 SUB IN by GOODWIN,HOLLY
05:00 SUB IN by KREGER,AVA
05:00 SUB IN by GUELIG,BRIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by WENTLING,KRISTIN 04:45 22-26 H 4
04:21 TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,HOLLY

STEAL  by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 04:21
MISS LAYUP by GUNDERSON,ISABELA(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG
03:51 MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,CHELSEA
03:30 FOUL  by KING,CHELSEA
03:30 TURNOVER  by KING,CHELSEA
03:30 SUB OUT by KING,CHELSEA
03:30 SUB OUT by AWAK,NYEDENG



03:30 SUB IN by WOODSON,RYLEIGH
03:30 SUB IN by EASTHAM,EMILY

SUB OUT by ROSS,JAYDEN 03:30
SUB OUT by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 03:30
SUB IN by PLUESS,AMYA 03:30
SUB IN by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 03:30

03:17 FOUL  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 03:17 23-26 H 3
GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 03:17 24-26 H 2

03:06 24-28 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EASTHAM,EMILY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCNABB,GRACIE 02:49 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --

02:19 MISS JUMPER by WOODSON,RYLEIGH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PLUESS,AMYA --
MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,GRACIE 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KREGER,AVA
01:57 TURNOVER  by KREGER,AVA

STEAL  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 01:57
MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,GRACIE 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 01:46
SUB IN by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 01:46

01:31 MISS 3PTR by KREGER,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by GUELIG,BRIANNA

01:24 MISS LAYUP by KREGER,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GUNDERSON,ISABELA --
GOOD LAYUP by PLUESS,AMYA(in the paint) 01:12 29-28 V 1
FOUL  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 00:56

00:56 SUB OUT by WOODSON,RYLEIGH
00:56 SUB IN by ARNDT,CASSANDRA

SUB OUT by WENTLING,KRISTIN 00:56
SUB IN by ROSS,JAYDEN 00:56

00:56 MISS FT by GUELIG,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:56 MISS FT by GUELIG,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,GRACIE 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,HOLLY
FOUL  by PLUESS,AMYA 00:20

00:20 SUB OUT by GUELIG,BRIANNA
00:20 SUB IN by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE

SUB OUT by PLUESS,AMYA 00:20
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 00:20
FOUL  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 00:13

00:13 MISS FT by KREGER,AVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:13 MISS FT by KREGER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by ROSS,JAYDEN 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by GOODWIN,HOLLY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia Wisconsin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (WI)
10:00 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by KREGER,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by KING,CHELSEA
10:00 SUB IN by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by AWAK,NYEDENG

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 10:00



SUB IN by WENTLING,KRISTIN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by WENTLING,KRISTIN(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG
09:33 MISS 3PTR by EASTHAM,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,CHELSEA
09:18 MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA

-- REBOUND OFF by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
09:10 29-30 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by AWAK,NYEDENG(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 08:47 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA --

08:20 MISS LAYUP by AWAK,NYEDENG(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WENTLING,KRISTIN 08:20
REBOUND DEF by GUNDERSON,ISABELA --
TURNOVER  by WENTLING,KRISTIN 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
08:07 TURNOVER  by KING,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by EASTHAM,EMILY

07:23 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by AWAK,NYEDENG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KING,CHELSEA

MISS LAYUP by WENTLING,KRISTIN(in the paint) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by EASTHAM,EMILY

06:53 MISS LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WENTLING,KRISTIN 06:53
REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 06:46
REBOUND OFF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
GOOD JUMPER by WENTLING,KRISTIN 06:38 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
FOUL  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 06:21

06:21 SUB OUT by KING,CHELSEA
06:21 SUB IN by GOODWIN,HOLLY

SUB OUT by WENTLING,KRISTIN 06:21
SUB IN by PLUESS,AMYA 06:21

06:21 MISS FT by AWAK,NYEDENG
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:21 MISS FT by AWAK,NYEDENG
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,GRACIE 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
FOUL  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 05:59
SUB OUT by MCNABB,GRACIE 05:59
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 05:59

05:59 33-33 GOOD FT by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
05:59 33-34 H 1 GOOD FT by AKINS,JON'NIYAH

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,JAYDEN 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG

05:26 33-36 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by AWAK,NYEDENG(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA(in the paint) 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTHAM,EMILY
05:05 MISS LAYUP by GOODWIN,HOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA --
05:05 FOUL  by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE

SUB OUT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 05:05
SUB IN by WEILER,KENDALL 05:05
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,JAYDEN 04:53

04:53 BLOCK  by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG

04:44 TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
STEAL  by WEILER,KENDALL 04:44
MISS LAYUP by GUNDERSON,ISABELA(in the paint) 04:37



REBOUND OFF by GUNDERSON,ISABELA --
TURNOVER  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 04:33

04:33 STEAL  by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
04:13 MISS 3PTR by AKINS,JON'NIYAH

REBOUND DEF by GUNDERSON,ISABELA --
03:53 FOUL  by EASTHAM,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
03:53 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
03:53 SUB OUT by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
03:53 SUB OUT by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
03:53 SUB OUT by AWAK,NYEDENG
03:53 SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY
03:53 SUB IN by KING,CHELSEA
03:53 SUB IN by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
03:53 SUB IN by KREGER,AVA
03:53 SUB IN by GUELIG,BRIANNA
03:53 SUB IN by YELTYSHEVA,DASHA

MISS FT by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 03:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GUELIG,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 03:43
SUB IN by WENTLING,KRISTIN 03:43

03:34 MISS JUMPER by YELTYSHEVA,DASHA
REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,KRISTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA(in the paint) 03:06 35-36 H 1
ASSIST  by WENTLING,KRISTIN --

02:48 TURNOVER  by YELTYSHEVA,DASHA
STEAL  by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 02:48
MISS LAYUP by WEILER,KENDALL(in the paint) 02:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:55 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA

-- ASSIST  by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
MISS JUMPER by WEILER,KENDALL 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KREGER,AVA
01:25 TURNOVER  by GUELIG,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by ROSS,JAYDEN 01:25
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,ALEXA 01:25
SUB OUT by WEILER,KENDALL 01:25
SUB IN by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 01:25
SUB IN by MCNABB,GRACIE 01:25
SUB IN by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 01:25
TURNOVER  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 01:13
FOUL  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 01:05

01:05 35-40 H 5 GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA(fastbreak)
01:05 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GUELIG,BRIANNA

00:37 TURNOVER  by KING,CHELSEA
STEAL  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 00:37

00:28 FOUL  by GUELIG,BRIANNA
00:28 SUB OUT by GUELIG,BRIANNA
00:28 SUB IN by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE

GOOD FT by WENTLING,KRISTIN 00:28 36-41 H 5
MISS FT by WENTLING,KRISTIN 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
00:09 TURNOVER  by YELTYSHEVA,DASHA

MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,GRACIE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Concordia Wisconsin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (WI)
10:00 SUB OUT by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by KREGER,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by YELTYSHEVA,DASHA
10:00 SUB IN by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by AWAK,NYEDENG
10:00 SUB IN by EASTHAM,EMILY
09:52 TURNOVER  by KING,CHELSEA

GOOD LAYUP by WENTLING,KRISTIN(in the paint) 09:38 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA --

09:11 TURNOVER  by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
STEAL  by PLUESS,AMYA 09:11
MISS 3PTR by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 09:01
REBOUND OFF by WENTLING,KRISTIN --

08:57 FOUL  by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
GOOD JUMPER by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 08:54 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by WENTLING,KRISTIN --

08:36 MISS LAYUP by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,GRACIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 08:24 43-41 V 2
ASSIST  by WENTLING,KRISTIN --

08:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:16

08:02 MISS LAYUP by AWAK,NYEDENG(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 08:02

-- REBOUND OFF by AWAK,NYEDENG
07:56 43-43 GOOD TIPIN by AWAK,NYEDENG(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 07:51 45-43 V 2
ASSIST  by MCNABB,GRACIE --

07:34 MISS LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --

07:33 FOUL  by KING,CHELSEA
07:17 FOUL  by AWAK,NYEDENG

GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 07:17 46-43 V 3
GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 07:17 47-43 V 4

06:59 MISS 3PTR by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --

06:51 FOUL  by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
06:51 SUB OUT by AWAK,NYEDENG
06:51 SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY
06:51 SUB IN by GOODWIN,HOLLY
06:51 SUB IN by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
06:51 SUB OUT by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
06:51 SUB IN by GUELIG,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by WENTLING,KRISTIN(fastbreak) 06:51 48-43 V 5
MISS FT by WENTLING,KRISTIN(fastbreak) 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
FOUL  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 06:41

06:39 48-44 V 4 GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA
06:39 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA

TURNOVER  by WENTLING,KRISTIN 06:27
06:06 MISS LAYUP by ARNDT,CASSANDRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WENTLING,KRISTIN --
TURNOVER  by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 05:55

05:34 MISS 3PTR by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --

05:30 FOUL  by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 05:30 49-45 V 4
GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 05:30 50-45 V 5



05:16 MISS LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,GRACIE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:54 SUB OUT by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
04:54 SUB OUT by ARNDT,CASSANDRA
04:54 SUB IN by KREGER,AVA
04:54 SUB IN by EASTHAM,EMILY
04:50 FOUL  by EASTHAM,EMILY

GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 04:50 51-45 V 6
GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 04:50 52-45 V 7
FOUL  by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 04:28

04:28 MISS FT by KING,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:28 52-46 V 6 GOOD FT by KING,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 04:28
SUB IN by ROSS,JAYDEN 04:28
GOOD LAYUP by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA(in the paint) 04:19 54-46 V 8
ASSIST  by WENTLING,KRISTIN --
FOUL  by WENTLING,KRISTIN 04:07

03:55 MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by PLUESS,AMYA --
MISS JUMPER by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTHAM,EMILY
03:12 MISS JUMPER by KING,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by PLUESS,AMYA --
02:56 FOUL  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
02:56 SUB OUT by GUELIG,BRIANNA
02:56 SUB IN by AWAK,NYEDENG

GOOD FT by WENTLING,KRISTIN 02:56 55-46 V 9
MISS FT by WENTLING,KRISTIN 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by AWAK,NYEDENG
02:47 MISS LAYUP by AWAK,NYEDENG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
TURNOVER  by WENTLING,KRISTIN 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by KING,CHELSEA
02:12 MISS 3PTR by KING,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
TURNOVER  by MCNABB,GRACIE 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by KING,CHELSEA
01:51 55-48 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by KING,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WENTLING,KRISTIN 01:51
01:51 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
01:51 SUB IN by AKINS,JON'NIYAH

SUB OUT by WENTLING,KRISTIN 01:51
SUB IN by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 01:51

01:51 MISS FT by KING,CHELSEA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by PLUESS,AMYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:44 57-48 V 9
ASSIST  by ROSS,JAYDEN --

01:32 57-50 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by KREGER,AVA
MISS LAYUP by GUNDERSON,ISABELA(in the paint) 01:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PLUESS,AMYA 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by KING,CHELSEA
00:59 57-52 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by AWAK,NYEDENG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58

00:58 SUB OUT by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
00:58 SUB OUT by KREGER,AVA
00:58 SUB IN by GOODWIN,HOLLY
00:58 SUB IN by GUELIG,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by GUNDERSON,ISABELA 00:51



REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,GRACIE --
00:46 FOUL  by GOODWIN,HOLLY
00:46 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
00:46 SUB OUT by GUELIG,BRIANNA
00:46 SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY
00:46 SUB IN by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
00:46 SUB IN by KREGER,AVA
00:46 SUB IN by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE

SUB OUT by PLUESS,AMYA 00:46
SUB IN by WENTLING,KRISTIN 00:46
GOOD FT by MCNABB,GRACIE 00:46 58-52 V 6
GOOD FT by MCNABB,GRACIE 00:46 59-52 V 7

00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:43 FOUL  by AWAK,NYEDENG
00:43 TURNOVER  by AWAK,NYEDENG
00:43 SUB OUT by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
00:43 SUB OUT by KREGER,AVA
00:43 SUB OUT by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
00:43 SUB IN by GOODWIN,HOLLY
00:43 SUB IN by GUELIG,BRIANNA
00:43 SUB IN by EASTHAM,EMILY
00:31 FOUL  by AWAK,NYEDENG
00:31 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,HOLLY
00:31 SUB OUT by GUELIG,BRIANNA
00:31 SUB OUT by EASTHAM,EMILY
00:31 SUB IN by AKINS,JON'NIYAH
00:31 SUB IN by KREGER,AVA
00:31 SUB IN by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE

MISS FT by MCNABB,GRACIE 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCNABB,GRACIE 00:31 60-52 V 8

00:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:24 MISS 3PTR by KREGER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA --
00:20 FOUL  by AWAK,NYEDENG
00:20 SUB OUT by AWAK,NYEDENG
00:20 SUB IN by ARNDT,CASSANDRA

GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 00:20 61-52 V 9
GOOD FT by BUTTERBRODT,ANDREA 00:20 62-52 V 10

00:10 TURNOVER  by SCHWANKE,TAYCEE
STEAL  by MCNABB,GRACIE 00:10


